Carpentaria Shire Council

e

CARPENTARIA SHIRE

Outback é7 fle Sea®
Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more - Dec 2023- Nov 2024

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details of all contracts
valued $200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and also on notice boards located at
the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

¥ The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.

% The value of the contract.
% The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name

Albem Operations Pty Ltd and H
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD
Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd
Wren Construction Pty Ltd
Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd
GULF SERVICES PTY LTD

Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd
Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd North
Stabilised Pavements of Austra
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd

Erscon Pty Ltd

Boral Construction Materials G
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd
John O'Brien Civil Pty Ltd

Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd

Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd

Gulf Engineering & Constructio
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd

RK Contracting

A & G Contracting Qld

DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD

Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re
GBA Consulting Engineers

KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD

JT MURRIHY

F.R Ireland Pty Ltd

IN & OUT MECHANICAL PTY LTD
Wanless Pty Ltd

D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY
HASKONING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITE
TIE CONST PTY LTD

Hansen Engineering Group Pty L
Lo-Go Appointments

J. & E. COLE PTY. LTD. T/A Jo
RRETS Pty Ltd

DF & U Turner

Gulf Constructions (QLD) Pty L
Bolwarra Enterprises Pty Ltd
WUNGARCH CONTRACTING PTY LIMIT
Pacific Toyota

ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C
Beard Grader Hire Pty. Ltd
Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Purpose of Contract

Mitchell River Bridge Construction
Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Construction

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Karumba Groyne, Revetment Wall, Mentana Creek works
Quarry Operations

Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Plant and Equipment Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Construction Materials
Project Management Flood Damage Works
Road Construction Materials
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Plant and Equipment Hire

Fuel Supply and Delivery

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Vehicle Hire

Engineering Consultancy Work
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Vehicle Supply/Parts

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Waste Management

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Engineering Consultancy Work
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Design Documentation Mitchell River Bridge
Labour Hire

Vehicle Supply

Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Building Maintenance & Repairs
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Cultural Monitoring

Vehicle Supply

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works

Contract Value
$21,771,819.46
$6,313,410.87
$5,595,586.08
$4,009,970.71
$3,714,315.77
$3,472,643.55
$3,161,245.20
$3,017,373.46
$2,843,986.94
$2,764,251.82
$2,683,376.42
$2,601,699.03
$2,560,043.88
$2,207,864.09
$1,934,545.44
$1,898,603.50
$1,836,060.00
$1,541,358.47
$1,376,026.54
$1,217,223.28
$871,207.50
$791,194.37
$787,916.50
$710,515.76
$684,343.91
$678,335.00
$635,671.50
$625,084.89
$598,183.00
$597,139.53
$536,170.00
$522,658.90
$522,190.11
$449,626.00
$434,599.17
$399,073.31
$390,891.12
$374,900.00
$372,692.05
$369,840.37
$361,418.48
$356,587.62
$329,105.60
$311,120.00
$304,549.00
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Supplier Name

Murph's Plumbing

Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Cou
MARWILL PTY LTD

C & K Burns T/A Tea Tree Creek
MC Group QLD Pty Ltd

HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
D.L Miller & M.G Miller

Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd
DAF Forest Products - North FM
The Trustee for Pyne Discretio

SJ DIESEL CONTRACTING PTY LTD
The Trustee for The DC Bonadio
Roberts & Morrow Technology
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck
Drug Safety Services Pty Ltd

CAM Coaching T/A MCSHANE CHAR

Ray Hudson Haulage Pty Ltd
W J Saunders Family Trust
K6 HELICOPTERS PTY LTD

Carpentaria Shire Council

Purpose of Contract

Plumbing and Drainage
Emergent Works

Electrical Maintenance

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Construction Materials
Culvert Supply

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Labour Hire

Quarry Materials

Engineering Services Mitchell River Bridge
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
IT Managed Services

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Testing Services

Pool Operations

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Emergent Works

Anne Andrews - Chief Executive Officer 02/12/2024

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Contract Value
$285,269.84
$282,789.01
$267,814.57
$265,724.00
$262,735.00
$257,704.10
$254,275.00
$250,717.30
$249,169.52
$248,823.15
$242,923.50
$236,560.00
$233,563.69
$220,235.00
$216,040.97
$214,370.55
$213,740.00
$204,033.00
$204,000.00
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