

Contracts Valued at \$200,000 or more - Dec 2023- Nov 2024

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details of all contracts valued \$200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and also on notice boards located at the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

- * The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.
- * The value of the contract.
- * The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name	Purpose of Contract	Contract Value
Albem Operations Pty Ltd and H	Mitchell River Bridge Construction	\$21,771,819.46
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$6,313,410.87
Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$5,595,586.08
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T	Road Construction	\$4,009,970.71
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$3,714,315.77
Wren Construction Pty Ltd	Karumba Groyne, Revetment Wall, Mentana Creek works	\$3,472,643.55
Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd	Quarry Operations	\$3,161,245.20
GULF SERVICES PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$3,017,373.46
Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$2,843,986.94
Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd North	Plant and Equipment Hire	\$2,764,251.82
Stabilised Pavements of Austra	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$2,683,376.42
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd	Road Construction Materials	\$2,601,699.03
Erscon Pty Ltd	Project Management Flood Damage Works	\$2,560,043.88
Boral Construction Materials G	Road Construction Materials	\$2,207,864.09
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$1,934,545.44
John O'Brien Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$1,898,603.50
Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$1,836,060.00
**************************************	Plant and Equipment Hire	\$1,541,358.47
Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd Gulf Engineering & Constructio	Fuel Supply and Delivery	\$1,376,026.54
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$1,217,223.28
,	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$871,207.50
RK Contracting	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$791,194.37
A & G Contracting Qld		\$787,916.50
DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$710,515.76
Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re	Vehicle Hire	\$684,343.91
GBA Consulting Engineers	Engineering Consultancy Work	
KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$678,335.00
JT MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$635,671.50
F.R Ireland Pty Ltd	Vehicle Supply/Parts	\$625,084.89
IN & OUT MECHANICAL PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$598,183.00
Wanless Pty Ltd	Waste Management	\$597,139.53
D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$536,170.00
HASKONING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITE	Engineering Consultancy Work	\$522,658.90
TIE CONST PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$522,190.11
Hansen Engineering Group Pty L	Design Documentation Mitchell River Bridge	\$449,626.00
Lo-Go Appointments	Labour Hire	\$434,599.17
J. & E. COLE PTY. LTD. T/A Jo	Vehicle Supply	\$399,073.31
RRETS Pty Ltd	Labour Hire	\$390,891.12
DF & LI Turner	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$374,900.00
Gulf Constructions (QLD) Pty L	Building Maintenance & Repairs	\$372,692.05
Bolwarra Enterprises Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$369,840.37
WUNGARCH CONTRACTING PTY LIMIT	Cultural Monitoring	\$361,418.48
Pacific Toyota	Vehicle Supply	\$356,587.62
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$329,105.60
Beard Grader Hire Pty. Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$311,120.00
Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$304,549.00

Carpentaria Shire Council

Supplier Name	Purpose of Contract	Contract Value
Murph's Plumbing	Plumbing and Drainage	\$285,269.84
Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Cou	Emergent Works	\$282,789.01
MARWILL PTY LTD	Electrical Maintenance	\$267,814.57
C & K Burns T/A Tea Tree Creek	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$265,724.00
MC Group QLD Pty Ltd	Road Construction Materials	\$262,735.00
HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD	Culvert Supply	\$257,704.10
D.L Miller & M.G Miller	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$254,275.00
Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd	Labour Hire	\$250,717.30
DAF Forest Products - North FM	Quarry Materials	\$249,169.52
The Trustee for Pyne Discretio	Engineering Services Mitchell River Bridge	\$248,823.15
SJ DIESEL CONTRACTING PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$242,923.50
The Trustee for The DC Bonadio	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$236,560.00
Roberts & Morrow Technology	IT Managed Services	\$233,563.69
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$220,235.00
Drug Safety Services Pty Ltd	Testing Services	\$216,040.97
CAM Coaching T/A MCSHANE CHAR	Pool Operations	\$214,370.55
Ray Hudson Haulage Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$213,740.00
W J Saunders Family Trust	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$204,033.00
K6 HELICOPTERS PTY LTD	/ Emergent Works	\$204,000.00

Anne Andrews - Chief Executive Officer 02/12/2024